

2020 MILLING AND RESURFACING PROGRAM
CONTRACT NO. 2020-001
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	\$		\$	
			UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS	DOLLARS	CENTS
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	45,477.64		45,477.64	
2	Construction signs	1,840 SF	0.01		18.40	
3	Breakaway barricade	115 UN	0.01		1.15	
4	Drum	460 UN	0.01		4.60	
5	Traffic cone	542 UN	0.01		5.42	
6	Traffic director, Municipal police allowance	ALLOWANCE	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	
7	Portable variable message sign	2 UN	350.00		700.00	
8	Fuel price adjustment	DOLLARS	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00	
9	Asphalt price adjustment	DOLLARS	\$150,000.00		\$150,000.00	
10	Clearing Site	LUMP SUM	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	
11	Removal of pavement, up to 9" deep	2,207 SY	17.32		38,225.24	
12	Driveway excavation, unclassified	197 CY	51.71		10,186.87	
13	Excavation, unclassified	10,099 CY	51.38		518,886.62	
14	Dense graded aggregate base course (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	51 CY	46.19		2,355.69	
15	HMA milling, 3" or less	78,197 SY	4.43		346,412.71	
16	Concrete milling	192 SY	38.01		7,297.92	
17	Polymerized joint adhesive	226,082 LF	0.39		88,171.98	

2020 MILLING AND RESURFACING PROGRAM
CONTRACT NO. 2020-001
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS	DOLLARS	CENTS
18	Prepare and seal existing joints and cracks in asphalt pavement (If and where ordered)	7,258 LF	2.30		16,693.40	
19	Prepare and seal existing transverse cracks in asphalt pavement with pavement repair geo composite membrane	1,932 LF	11.49		22,198.68	
20	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface and leveler course	21,795 TON	81.21		1,769,971.95	
21	Hot mix asphalt 19M64 base course	13,844 TON	75.65		1,047,298.60	
22	Sawing and sealing joints in hot mix asphalt overlay	11,163 LF	2.30		25,674.90	
23	PVC, SDR-35 Leader drain extension or reconstruction	19 UN	155.13		2,947.47	
24	Reset manhole casting, using existing casting and cover	112 UN	413.70		46,334.40	
25	Reset manhole casting, using new casting and cover	74 UN	827.40		61,227.60	
26	Reset existing casting	109 UN	413.70		45,093.30	
27	Curb piece, type "N-ECO"	62 UN	413.70		25,649.40	
28	Curb piece, type "P-ECO" (If and where ordered)	1 UN	413.70		413.70	
29	Bicycle safe grate	49 UN	310.28		15,203.72	
30	Reconstruct inlet, type A	1 UN	1,034.26		1,034.26	

2020 MILLING AND RESURFACING PROGRAM
CONTRACT NO. 2020-001
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS	DOLLARS	CENTS
31	Reconstruct inlet, type B	12 UN	1,551.40		18,616.80	
32	Reconstruct chamber	2 UN	4,137.04		8,274.08	
33	Concrete sidewalks, 4" thick	1,393 SY	60.50		84,276.50	
34	Concrete sidewalks, reinforced, 4" thick	202 SY	64.90		13,109.80	
35	Concrete driveways and aprons, reinforced, 6" thick (including bedding)	236 SY	160.31		37,833.16	
36	Hot Mix Asphalt driveway restoration, 2" thick	353 SY	45.39		16,022.67	
37	Hot Mix Asphalt driveway restoration, 6" thick, commercial	26 SY	56.31		1,464.06	
38	Aggregate driveway, 4" thick	42 SY	45.39		1,906.38	
39	Detectable warning surface	185 SY	232.71		43,051.35	
40	9" x 16" Concrete vertical curb	403 LF	41.37		16,672.11	
41	9" x 20" Concrete vertical curb	6,030 LF	35.94		216,718.20	
42	Concrete curb and gutter, 6" face with 6" DGABC bedding	273 LF	72.40		19,765.20	
43	Granite block curb	153 LF	51.71		7,911.63	
44	Reset granite block curb	64 LF	20.69		1,324.16	
45	Paint concrete curbing	3,034 LF	0.86		2,609.24	

2020 MILLING AND RESURFACING PROGRAM
CONTRACT NO. 2020-001
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS	DOLLARS	CENTS
46	Traffic stripes, long life, "thermoplastic", 4" wide, with glass beads	30,145 LF	0.75		22,608.75	
47	Traffic stripes, long life, "thermoplastic", 6" wide, with glass beads	6,498 LF	1.49		9,682.02	
48	Traffic stripes, long life, "thermoplastic", 12" wide, with glass beads	263 LF	2.24		589.12	
49	Traffic stripes, long life, "thermoplastic", 24" wide, with glass beads	1,793 LF	4.48		8,032.64	
50	Traffic markings, thermoplastic, with glass beads	1,195 SF	6.90		8,245.50	
51	Regulatory and warning signs	364 SF	41.37		15,058.68	
52	Temporary trench repair	905 SY	12.41		11,231.05	
53	Permanent barricade, type III, modified	3 UN	746.97		2,240.91	
54	Reset water valve box (If and where ordered)	183 UN	53.74		9,834.42	
55	Reset gas valve box (If and where ordered)	80 UN	57.46		4,596.80	
56	Topsoiling, 4" thick, including fine grading	3,055 SY	9.77		29,847.35	
57	Fertilizing	3,055 SY	0.40		1,222.00	
58	Fertilizing and seeding, Type A-3	3,055 SY	1.72		5,254.60	
59	Sodding	3,055 SY	10.34		31,588.70	

2020 MILLING AND RESURFACING PROGRAM
CONTRACT NO. 2020-001
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS	DOLLARS	CENTS
60	Replacement trees	8 UN	689.51		5,516.08	
61	Construct swale to provide positive slope including grading, restoration, and all associated work	LUMP SUM	5,171.30		5,171.30	
62	Allowance for work not specified	ALLOWANCE	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
63	Allowance for professional surveying services	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed items 1 through 63 inclusive:

5,387,760.88

Dollars.

(Amount - Figures)

Five million three hundred eighty-seven thousand seven hundred sixty dollars

and eighty-eight cents

(Amount Written)

Time for completion of this Contract is 210 calendar days.

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.

C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within 180 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within 210 calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:

BIDDER NAME Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS 175 Drift Rd. Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract included as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.

SUBMITTED on May 6, 2020